Looking for a discount?
Check out our current promotions!
This coversheet was created by Verical, a division of Arrow Electronics, Inc. (“Verical”). The attached document was created by the part supplier,
not Verical, and is provided strictly 'as is.' Verical, its subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, and agents make no representations or warranties
regarding the attached document and disclaim any liability for the consequences of relying on the information therein. All referenced brands,
product names, service names, and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
00000005981LF-000
EOS Power

Date of issue: 9/10 - 39 - Page 3 of 4
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM W260
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                   W260  *   *   *   ***  *  *
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |    |   |  |
   1-Mounting Style (A,B,G,O,R)__________________________|   |   |    |   |  |
   2-Terminal Types(1,2,4)___________________________________|   |    |   |  |
   3-Coil Voltage (A,B,C,D,E,F,N)________________________________|    |   |  |
   4-Standard Version (blank); 004 (qualified to MIL-R-39016/6)_______|   |  |
   5-Failure Rate L,M,P,R (only for 004)__________________________________|  |
   6-Contact Data 1,2, (See page 1 for Type)_________________________________|
NOTES
1.  Socket:
1.2 HRCW - 1M with mounting hardware and solder connections.
1.2 SF 250 R4 with mounting hardware and crimping contacts.
1.3 SO-9005 for printed circuit board.
2.  Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request
3.  Ultra sonic cleaning may adversely effect the normally closed contacts
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
l     Coil L/R ratio for all coil = 1.5 ms
l     Coil resistance/temperature change: See application note no. 001
Date of issue:  9/10 - 40 - Page 4 of 4
+
X2 B2
B3 -
X1
B1
A2
+
X2
A1
A3
B3 -
B1
A2
B2 A1
X1 A3
N COIL
SHEMATIC DIAGRAM WITHOUT TERMINAL DESIGNATION WILL APPEAR ON THE CASE
BOTTOM VIEW, DE-ENERGIZED COIL
Application notes N°001
CORRECTION DUE TO COIL COPPER WIRE RESISTANCE
CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE
Example: Coil resistance at 25°C: 935 ohms. What is it at 125°C?
Correction coefficient on diagram is: 1.39 at 125°C. R becomes: 935x1.39=1299 Ohms
Correction also applies to operating voltages
Date of issue: 3/06 - 1 - Page 1 of 1
-80 -30 20 70 120 170
1.8
1.6